
# 23 Wis.-Whitewater (20-7) -vs- Carroll (WI) (15-20)
4/26/2023 at Waukesha, Wis. (Kilgour Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kuhne, Andrea (5-3)
Loss: Maddy Anderson (4-4)
Save: Pavelka, Riley (1)
HBP: Maddy Anderson
PB: Maddie Koenings
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Michael Steidl First: Michael Wojcinski 
Start: 2:30 PM   Time: 1:46   Attendance: 68   Weather: High 40's, Cloudy
Game notes:
- Roberts faced 3 batters in the 4th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Wis.-Whitewater 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 1
Carroll (WI) 0 0 0 3 0 0 X 3 5 0

Wis.-Whitewater 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Krista Sbarra lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Maggie Ward cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Taylor Koehler 1b 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Grace Wickman 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Kiarra Kostroski rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
Delaney Becker 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sydney Anderson dp 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Bella Eggert pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Meghan Dunning ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Maddie Koenings c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Maddy Anderson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kate Cleveland p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 4 1 2 5 4

E: Grace Wickman (1)

Carroll (WI) 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Curtis, Abby lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Harshbarger, Lauren ss 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Raddeman, Sydney cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Johnson, Kiana 3b/ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Rath, Bridget rf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Napoli, Antoinette 2b 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
Palasz, Madison c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Reed, Kaitlyn pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Spencer, Claudia 3b/dp 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Rost, Lyndsey 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Roberts, Breanna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kuhne, Andrea p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pavelka, Riley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 3 5 1 2 4 6

SH: Napoli, Antoinette (1)
SB: Rath, Bridget (1); Napoli, Antoinette (1); Reed, Kaitlyn (1)
HBP: Harshbarger, Lauren (1)

Wis.-Whitewater IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Maddy Anderson (L, 4-4) 3.2 5 3 2 2 3 2 0 1 0 16 20 2 6 64
Kate Cleveland 2.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 4 2 22
Totals 5 3 2 2 4 2 0 1 0 23 27 6 8 86

Carroll (WI) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Roberts, Breanna 3.0 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 10 12 4 2 53
Kuhne, Andrea (W, 5-3) 3.1 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 11 11 3 5 30
Pavelka, Riley (S, 1) 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 19
Totals 4 1 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 24 26 8 7 102



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Wis.-Whitewater - Top of 1st UWW CAR
Krista Sbarr grounded out to ss (1-2 KBF). 0 0
Maggie Ward grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 0 0
Taylor Koehl struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBFBS). 0 0

Carroll (WI) - Bottom of 1st UWW CAR
Curtis struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 0 0
Harshbarger hit by pitch (0-1 S). 0 0
Raddeman singled to shortstop (1-2 SSB); Harshbarger advanced to second. 0 0
Raddeman advanced to second; Harshbarger advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Johnson walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Rath struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 0
Napoli lined out to 2b (2-1 KBB). 0 0

Wis.-Whitewater - Top of 2nd UWW CAR
Harshbarger to dp. 0 0
Johnson to ss. 0 0
Spencer to 3b. 0 0
Grace Wickma flied out to rf (0-2 KK). 0 0
Kiarra Kostr struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 0 0
Delaney Beck lined out to cf (2-1 BFB). 0 0

Carroll (WI) - Bottom of 2nd UWW CAR
Palasz grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 0
Spencer singled to right field (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Rost struck out swinging (1-2 SBKFS). 0 0
Curtis grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKS). 0 0

Wis.-Whitewater - Top of 3rd UWW CAR
Harshbarger to ss. 0 0
Johnson to 3b. 0 0
Spencer to dp. 0 0
Sydney Ander flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 0
Meghan Dunni fouled out to 1b (3-2 BSFBFB). 0 0
Maddie Koeni struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 0 0

Carroll (WI) - Bottom of 3rd UWW CAR
Harshbarger grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 0 0
Raddeman fouled out to 3b (2-0 BB). 0 0
Johnson grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0

Wis.-Whitewater - Top of 4th UWW CAR
Krista Sbarr singled to right center (1-0 B). 0 0
Maggie Ward walked (3-2 KBKBBFB); Krista Sbarr advanced to second. 0 0
Taylor Koehl walked (3-2 KFBBBB); Maggie Ward advanced to second; Krista Sbarr advanced to third. 0 0
Kuhne to p for Roberts. 0 0
Grace Wickma grounded into double play 3b to c to 1b (0-0); Taylor Koehl advanced to second; Maggie
Ward advanced to third; Krista Sbarr out on the play. 0 0
Kiarra Kostr flied out to lf (1-2 KBF). 0 0



Carroll (WI) - Bottom of 4th UWW CAR
Rath singled to pitcher, bunt (1-1 SB). 0 0
Napoli reached on a throwing error by 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Rath advanced to second, advanced to third on
the error. 0 0
Napoli stole second; Rath stole home. 0 1
Palasz singled to pitcher (1-2 BFF); Napoli advanced to third. 0 1
Reed pinch ran for Palasz. 0 1
Reed stole second. 0 1
Reed advanced to third; Napoli scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 0 2
Spencer grounded out to 2b, RBI (3-1 KBBB); Reed scored. 0 3
Rost grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 0 3
Curtis singled to pitcher, bunt (0-1 F). 0 3
Harshbarger walked (3-1 BBBKB); Curtis advanced to second. 0 3
Kate Clevela to p for Maddy Anders. 0 3
Harshbarger advanced to second; Curtis advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 3
Raddeman popped up to 3b (2-2 BBKS). 0 3

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wis.-Whitewater - Top of 5th UWW CAR
Palasz to c for Reed. 0 3
Delaney Beck grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 3
Sydney Ander flied out to rf (1-2 KBS). 0 3
Meghan Dunni grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-1 BBFB). 0 3

Carroll (WI) - Bottom of 5th UWW CAR
Johnson grounded out to p (1-1 BF). 0 3
Rath flied out to lf (0-2 SS). 0 3
Napoli grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 0 3

Wis.-Whitewater - Top of 6th UWW CAR
Maddie Koeni fouled out to 3b (0-0). 0 3
Krista Sbarr grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 3
Maggie Ward grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB). 0 3

Carroll (WI) - Bottom of 6th UWW CAR
Palasz flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 3
Spencer struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 0 3
Rost fouled out to 3b (0-0). 0 3

Wis.-Whitewater - Top of 7th UWW CAR
Taylor Koehl struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 0 3
Grace Wickma singled up the middle (0-0). 0 3
Kiarra Kostr singled down the lf line (1-2 BKF); Grace Wickma advanced to second. 0 3
Pavelka to p for Kuhne. 0 3
Delaney Beck flied out to lf (3-2 KFBBB). 0 3
Sydney Ander singled to right center, RBI (2-2 BBKKF); Kiarra Kostr advanced to third; Grace Wickma
scored. 1 3
Bella Eggert pinch ran for Sydney Ander. 1 3
Meghan Dunni struck out swinging (2-2 FBFFBFS). 1 3

Carroll (WI) - Bottom of 7th UWW CAR


